- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2206107222 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/02/2022 09:05 AM Pg: 10of 6

This Documest [iepared By:

BRANKA JOVAMNOVIC-FETAHOVIC
FLAGSTAR BANK, 7SB

532 RIVERSIDE AVE.
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32702
800-393-4887

Wher_n r;cﬁrdea n;all to: 13963;141
ruradlll |11
Santa Ana, CA 92707 :

Flagsta | 372703 PR DOCS

G-L RODRIGUEZ E-Record |

Tax/Parcel #: 16-03-412-017-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Dutz]

Original Principal Amount: $237,688.00 FHA\VA C:i5e'No.:703 138-
Unpaid Principal Amount: $§235,806.74 0349703

New Principal Amount: $235,806.74 Loan No: 050516015

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

' * RODRIGUEZ )
This Loan Modification Agreement (**Agreement”), made this 13TH day of

JANUARY, 2022, between ISAIAS XXXXXXXXXXX A MARRIED MAN (“Borrower™),
whose address is 1011 N KEELER AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60651 and

HUD-HAMP 11162021_356 0505166192
Page |



2206107222 Page: 2 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB, ATTORNEY
IN FACT UNDER LIMITED POA

(“Lender™), whose address is 532 RIVERSIDE AVE., JACKSONVILLE, FL
32202, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument”), dated QCTOBER 25, 2019 and recorded on NOVEMBER 3, 2019
in INSTRUMENT NO. 1931222128, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
Inst-ainent, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

1011 N XFLLER AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60651
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the ruutual promises and agreements exchanged, the partics
hereto agree as follows (notwithstaniding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or
Security Instrument):

1. Asof, JANUARY 1, 2022 the araount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Belauce™) is U.S. $235,806.74, consisting of the
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, pius capitalized interest and other amounts
capitalized, which is limited to escrows, anc auy legal fees and related foreclosure
costs that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S. $0.00.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balzoze, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principa! Sziance at the yearly rate of

3.2500%, from JANUARY 1, 2022. The Borrower promises o make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. $ 1,026.25, beginnizg on the 18T day of
FEBRUARY, 2022, and continuing thereafter on the same day o eavh succeeding
month until ptincipal and interest are paid in full. If on JANUARY 1, 2452 (the
“Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and t'ie Security
[nstrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amouats in full
on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred
(or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

HUD-HAMP 11162021_356 0505166192
Page 2



L]

2206107222 Page: 3 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the
Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on Borrower.

.. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of

the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and
agrecments to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiutns, assessments, escrow
1te:ns, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under
the Szeurity Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, uvll and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms a0 provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing
for, implemesting. or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under t1e Note; and

(b) all terms and provisiuns of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or
document that is affixed iv, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of,
the Note or Security Instrumrent and that contains any such terms and provisions
as those referred to in (a) above.

. If the Borrower has, since inception oi ‘i’ loan but prior to this Agreement,

received a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankiuntey, and there having been no valid
reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by enterirg into this Agreement, the
Lender is not attempting to re-establish any per<aral liability for the underlying
debt.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed tc be a satisfaction or
releasc in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Ex<ept as otherwise
specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instnvgsat will
remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and ceinply with, all
of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary

to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heits, executors, administrators, and
assigns of the Borrower.

HUD-HAMP 11162021_356 0505166192

Page 3



2206107222 Page: 4 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

[n Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.
Borrowér: ISAIAS ROWZ / Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BOXROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State n{ ILLINOIS

County ol _COD\L

This instrument va5 acknowledged beforemeon __ O | / 21 / A b Jo—
(date) by ISAIAS <ODRIGUEZ (name/s of person/s acknowledged).
7

%z
Notary Public .
(Seal) IVAN RIVERA
Printed Name: h CQQ Sz el ‘ QFFICIAL SEAL
) it B Notary Public, State of {llingis
L s . // My Commission Expires

My Commission expires: July 23, 2024

Sy 9%, 2p2Y
HUD-HAMP 11162021 356 0505166192

Page 4



2206107222 Page: 5of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB, ATTORNEY
IN FACT UNDER LIMITED POA

% Voo JAN 27 022

By ‘ {print name) ' Date
(title) :

—~___[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

A notary public o other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed e Gocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfiulness, accuracy, or va'idiiy of that document.

State of _C A\ U_)

Countyof &Y AN A 1 3 o
o Jnzrunl .~ Lisa Olivares Notary
Public, personally appeared AT , who proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pet s0:u(s) whose namef(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne’she/they execufed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/aci/their signature(s) on the instruthent
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persin(s) acted, executed the :
instrument. r

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sta’sof California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct. 5\

et et
T Li5A DLIVARES )
SPTE Natary Public - Californis

it Orange County £
ey Commision # 2358677

|

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

HUD-HAMP 11162021_356 0505166192
Page 5



2206107222 Page: 6 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

* RODRIGUEZ
BORROWER(S): ISATIAS XXXXXXXXXXX, A MARRIED MAN

LOAN NUMBER: 0505166192
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Tkc land referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO,
COUNYY OF COOK, STATE OF IL, and described as follows:

LOT 14 I8 5GOCK 4 IN MILLS AND SONS RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS AND 1
TO 4 IN TELFORD AND WATONS

ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 3 AND 4 IN
FORSTERS SUBDIVIS(ON OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 3, TOWNSHIF 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1011 N KEELE AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60651

HUD-HAMP 11162021_356 0505166192
Page 6



